
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 65

 33,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,198 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 432 FEDERAL

 723 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,291 

(432)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,859 

 26,665 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,301 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 328 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 748 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 1,380 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 426 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 202 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 41 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 196 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIN LAVERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA E. HURETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA STENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,314 

Unrecorded  1,545 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 66

 45,470 PUBLIC COUNTER

 108 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,617 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,177 FEDERAL

 899 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,271 

(1,177)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,094 

 38,561 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,765 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 328 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 912 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 2,472 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 522 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 271 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 45 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 269 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHBY DUGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEILA ABZUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DAGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BILDIRICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH COZAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,168 

Unrecorded  926 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 67

 51,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 40 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,808 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,132 FEDERAL

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,769 

(1,132)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,637 

 44,091 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,976 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 453 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 762 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 1,999 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 625 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 236 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 46 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 271 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM ZUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA AGHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DOERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNIE GORDON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,488 

Unrecorded  1,149 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 68

 34,321 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,082 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 FEDERAL

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,548 

(221)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,327 

 30,205 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,098 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 208 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 560 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 919 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 332 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 147 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 31 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 109 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTOINO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RENOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERASMA MONTICADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC M. POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,629 

Unrecorded  1,698 

Page 5 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 69

 47,513 PUBLIC COUNTER

 73 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,450 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 993 FEDERAL

 717 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,746 

(993)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,753 

 40,576 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,348 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 304 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 937 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 3,114 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 499 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 245 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 62 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 170 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANGELA MERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TUFASNAILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY MERNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NIGHTINSGALE (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,281 

Unrecorded  1,472 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 70

 41,970 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 270 FEDERAL

 1,085 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,887 

(270)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,617 

 38,289 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,203 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 168 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 788 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 1,750 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 478 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 177 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 30 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 111 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE KELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUEH HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV FAGIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,024 

Unrecorded  1,593 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 71

 40,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,199 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 268 FEDERAL

 961 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,172 

(268)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,904 

 35,834 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,711 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 193 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 845 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 1,875 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 372 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 187 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 34 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 158 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALLISON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WILTEBACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,237 

Unrecorded  1,667 

Page 8 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 72

 33,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 37 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 642 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 200 FEDERAL

 758 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,074 

(200)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,874 

 28,208 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,770 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 180 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 666 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 1,445 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 286 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 170 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 40 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 136 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREA KORNBLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINI BOYSAA BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,921 

Unrecorded  1,953 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 73

 45,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 26 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,878 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,120 FEDERAL

 684 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,119 

(1,120)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,999 

 35,645 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,525 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 519 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 453 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 823 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 629 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 155 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 26 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 194 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX FOOSTALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS DETACQUEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASY DUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,991 

Unrecorded  1,008 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 74

 41,051 PUBLIC COUNTER

 98 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,737 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 648 FEDERAL

 827 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,361 

(648)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,713 

 33,867 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,530 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 423 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 855 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 1,870 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 487 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 220 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 38 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 241 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AVA POLLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA EISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY CORREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,546 

Unrecorded  1,167 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 75

 45,106 PUBLIC COUNTER

 420 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,496 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 950 FEDERAL

 885 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,857 

(950)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,907 

 38,313 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,140 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 430 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 785 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 2,027 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 554 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 215 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 53 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 247 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JANISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE HARVEY LUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DRDAJ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,789 

Unrecorded  1,118 

Page 12 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Assembly District 76

 45,916 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,130 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 911 FEDERAL

 706 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,672 

(911)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,761 

 36,869 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,779 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 530 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 639 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 1,013 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 558 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 195 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 35 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 243 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CRAIG DURRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRY DAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRISS EVERDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA FRUCHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,882 

Unrecorded  879 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 506,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 901 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,757 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8,322 FEDERAL

 10,001 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  548,767 

(8,322)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  540,445 

 427,123 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 52,146 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 4,064 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,950 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 20,687 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,768 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,420 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 481 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 2,345 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ZUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FOOSTALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS DETACQUEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KORNBLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHBY DUGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA POLLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEILA ABZUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DAGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG DURRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIN LAVERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RENOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRY DAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BILDIRICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERASMA MONTICADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WILTEBACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC M. POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JANISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA EISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA E. HURETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA STENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASY DUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRISS EVERDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH COZAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA AGHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA FRUCHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DOERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNIE GORDON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY CORREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TUFASNAILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY MERNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NIGHTINSGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE KELTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE HARVEY LUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINI BOYSAA BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 71 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:07AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - New York County

 26 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DRDAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUEH HO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV FAGIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  524,270 

Unrecorded  16,175 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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